1 2	RESOLUTION NUMBER 2017-14
3 4 5 6 7 8	A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY, ARIZONA; PROVIDING FOR A ONE-TIME MONETARY AWARD TO THE TOWN ATTORNEY
9	WHEREAS, the Town Council met with the Town Attorney on May 25, 2017 to
10	discuss his performance for the calendar year 2016; and,
11	WHEREAS, after the performance review, the Town Council has found the Town
12	Attorney has met or exceeded the Council's expectations during the review period of calendar
13	year 2016 and, therefore, the Council desires to grant the Town Attorney a one-time monetary
14	award of \$4,000.00.
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF
16	THE TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY, ARIZONA THAT:
17	1. The Town Attorney shall be granted a one-time monetary award of
18	\$4,000.00 for his past performance.
19 20 21 22 23	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council this 8 th day of June 2017. Michael Collins, Mayor
24 25 26 27	
28 29 30 31	Duncan Miller, Town Clerk APPROVED AS TO FORM
31 32 33 34	APPROVED AS TO FORM Andrew M. Miller, Town Attorney